The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted October 15 - 16, 2017
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... i e 30%
Off onthe Wrong track . ... . oo e 58%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e 13%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 51% 34% 3% 1% 10%
China 5% 32% 29% 9% 25%
Germany 35% 35% 7% 2% 21%
Iran 2% 5% 29% 44% 20%
Israel 41% 24% 8% 4% 23%
Japan 42% 32% 5% 3% 17%
North Korea 2% 3% 12% 72% 11%
South Korea 40% 27% 7% 8% 17%
Mexico 18% 40% 19% 3% 20%
Russia 3% 12% 36% 27% 22%

3. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 31% 37% 8% 5% 19%
China 4% 25% 28% 16% 26%
Germany 17% 35% 15% 7% 25%
Iran 1% 5% 14% 59% 21%
Israel 41% 19% 6% 8% 25%
Japan 30% 29% 8% 8% 26%
North Korea 1% 3% 6% 76% 15%
South Korea 28% 28% 8% 12% 23%
Mexico 5% 24% 30% 19% 22%
Russia 12% 30% 21% 13% 23%

4. Which statement do you agree with more?

Donald Trump considers carefully what he says before commenting ..................... 22%
Donald Trump reacts and speaks without thinking very much ............................ 78%
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5. Do you think Donald Trump...

Mostly follows his advisers’ guidance ............ ... 16%
Mostly ignores his advisers’ guidanCe ............coiiiiiii i 58%
Nt SUIE e 26%

6. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
John Kelly 17% 20% 10% 7% 46%
James Mattis 20% 18% 10% 6% 47%
Rex Tillerson 14% 20% 15% 10% 41%
Nikki Haley 18% 15% 12% 10% 45%

7. Which comes closer to your opinion:

Presidents need to follow treaties and international agreements signed by previous presidents

......................................................................................... 43%
Every President should be able to choose which international agreements to keep and which to
{010 = 33%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 24%

8. How serious a threat do you think Iran poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... .. . i 19%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... .. 36%
Aminorthreatto the U.S. ... .. e 22%
Not athreat to the U.S. ... .. i e e et 7%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 16%

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the international agreement which requires Iran to freeze parts of its nuclear
program in exchange for easing of economic sanctions?

ST ONGlY AP PIOVE .t 30%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et 26%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe . ... e 9%
SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE ...t 11%
NO OPINION e e 24%
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10. How much do you trust the government of Iran to adhere to any agreement which limits Iran’s ability to
produce a nuclear weapon?

Agreat deal ... . 5%
SOOI i e 22%
NOt MUCH e 22%
NOt At Al o 34%
NOt SUIE o e e e 17%

11. How much do you know about how the 2015 Iran nuclear agreement works?

N o ) 2%
MOSt Of It L 14%
SOME Of Il oot e e e e e 39%
NONE Of It o e e e e e 29%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 17%

12. How much do you think Donald Trump knows about how the 2015 Iran nuclear agreement works?

AL Of It 18%
MOSt Of It e 15%
SOME Of It oot e 22%
NONE Of It oo e e e 27%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 18%

13. From what you know now, do you think Iran has or has not violated the 2015 Iran nuclear deal?

Has violated the deal ... e 34%
Has not violated the deal ... ..o e 23%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 42%

14. From what you know now, do you think the U.S. has or has not violated the 2015 Iran nuclear deal?

Has violated the deal ...t e e 16%
Has not violated the deal ... e 38%
N Ot QUM oottt 47%
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15. Do you think the Congress should or should not impose additional economic sanctions on Iran?

Should ImpPOSe SANCHONS . ... .o 40%
Should not IMPOSe SANCHONS ... .. . 22%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 38%

16. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump decertifying the Iran nuclear deal?

S ONGIY @PPIOVE ..t s 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e e 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 12%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE ..o e 25%
NN [0 I o] o] 1 1o o 27%

17. Does Donald Trump decertifying the Iran nuclear deal automatically terminate the agreement?

B (== 17%
N O e e 37%
N Ot UM ot e e e e 46%

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Iran?

S ONGIY @PPIOVE ..ttt s 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 14%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE ..t e 29%
N O O M ON e e 23%

19. How concerned are you about health care reform?

A= V0] o= g =T o 55%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... .. i e 26%
NOt VEry CONCEINEA ... ettt e e e 8%
Not concerned at all ... ... 3%

N Ot SUIE it e 7%
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20. Do you currently have health insurance? (Please check all that apply)

Yes, through my job or a family member’'s employer ........ ..., 36%
Yes, through a government program, such as Medicare or Medicaid ..................... 42%
Yes, through my SChOOl . ... .o e 2%
Yes, | pUrChased My OWN ... e e 10%
N o e 10%
Ot SUIE o e s 4%

21. At any point in your life have you ever NOT had health insurance coverage?

| have always had health insurance ......... ... e 39%
At some point, | have not had health insurance .......... ... ... .. i, 54%
Nt SUIE 7%

22. Do you think the Affordable Care Act/Obamacare should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?

EXpaNded .. 35%
Keptthe Same ... e 16%
Repealed ... e 33%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 16%

23. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people who get health
insurance through Obamacare?

N (o 23%
SOOI o 16%
NOt MUCH o e 17%
NOt At all 44%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump ending subsidies that help insurance companies reduce
premium costs for low- and middle-income consumers?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t s 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 13%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 11%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE .. e 42%
N O O M ON e e e 16%
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25. Do you think the Congress should or should not restore the subsidies that help insurance companies reduce
premium costs for low- and middle-income consumers?

Congress should restore the subsidies .............. .. 52%
Congress should not restore the subsidies ......... ... ... . 21%
Ot SUNE .ttt e e 27%

26. Do you think your health insurance costs will increase or decrease because of Donald Trump’s decision to
end the subsidies?

o (== T 45%
[ =T o] (- T - 11%
Will not be affected ... ..o e 20%
N Ot U ottt e e e e e 23%

27. Do you think Donald Trump has a plan to replace Obamacare?

Yes, he has a plan ..o 30%
No, he does not have a plan ... ..o e 48%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e e 21%

2 [ P 27%
SOOI it 46%
NOt MUCKH L e 15%
N oM ot e e e e 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 11%

29. Compared to twenty years ago, do you think there is more, less or about the same amount of sexual
harassment in the workplace?

More sexual harassSmeNnt NOW . ... i e et 25%
Less sexual harassment NOW ... .ot i et 32%
ADOUL e SAME ..t e e 29%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 14%

30. Have you personally ever been a victim of sexual harassment at work?

(- 22%
O e e 72%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... .ot 6%
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31. Compared to twenty years ago, do you think women today are more likely to report incidents of sexual
harassment, less likely to report them, or hasn’t there been much change?

More lIKely 10 repOrt ... 59%
Less lIKely 10 rePOrt ..o 10%
Hasn’tbeen much change ...... ... ..o e 19%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e e 12%

32. How closely have you followed news about allegations of sexual harassment and assault against Harvey
Weinstein?

VY ClOSElY e e 18%
SOMEWhaAL ClOSEIY ... e 40%
NOLE0O ClOSEIY ..o e 26%
NOt At Al 16%

33. From what you've read and heard, do you think the allegations of sexual harassment and assault against
Harvey Weinstein are true or false?

7= 71%
FalSE oo e 2%
N Ot SUIE o e e 26%

34. How likely is it that Congress will...?

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very likely likely unlikely unlikely Not sure
Pass immigration reform
legislation 11% 30% 24% 15% 20%
Repeal the Affordable
Care Act (Obamacare) 10% 25% 30% 18% 18%
Pass legislation that will
help create jobs 12% 28% 21% 20% 19%
Pass tax reform
legislation 14% 33% 22% 11% 21%
Pass gun control
legislation 7% 16% 23% 38% 17%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

35. Overall, do you think tax cuts are...

Go0od fOor the ECONOMY ..t 42%
Bad for the @C0ON0OMY .. . e 20%
Don’'t make much difference eitherway ... 19%
Ot SUIE . e 18%

36. Do you think cutting taxes right now is a good or a bad idea?

(T Yo Yo T 1= = 44%
Bad i0ea .o 27%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e 30%

37. Do you think cutting taxes is necessary right now in order to improve the economy, or not?

(== 42%
N O e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 27%

38. Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?

FavOr StrONGIY o e 25%
Favor SOMeWhat .. ... e 23%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e e 19%
OPPOSE SIONGIY .t 15%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 18%

39. If the tax reductions caused an increase in the deficit, would you still favor reducing taxes across the board,

or not?
Asked of those who favor cutting tax rates for everyone

B (== 47%
N O e e 23%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 30%

40. Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Combined from previous responses

Favor, even if increases the deficit ... 23%
Favor, but only if does not increase the deficit ........... ..o 11%
L7 o] oo 1= 34%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e 33%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

41. If Donald Trump and the Republicans in Congress are unable to pass a tax cut this year, will that make you
more or less likely to vote for a Democrat in Congressional elections next year?

More likely to vote for a Democrat .......... ... e 17%
Less likely to vote fora Democrat ... .couiiiiii i 11%
Have no effect on my vote choice ........ ... i 49%
Less likelytovote atall ... 5%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e e 17%

42. Do you wish the candidates who run for Congress next year will be more or less like Donald Trump?

More like Donald TrumMD .o e e 28%
Less like Donald Trump ..o e 52%
Ot SUIE .ttt e 20%

43. Do you want Democrats in Congress to compromise more or resist more?

COMPIOMISE MOIME .ttt ettt ettt e ettt ettt et es 45%
ReSiSt MOre 30%
Ot SUIE . e e 25%
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44. Which, if any, of the following sports would you say is your favorite? Please choose only one.

N 17%
ML B o e 9%
N B A e 5%
N B A e 0%
NAS C AR e 3%
Ny Car . 0%
NHR A e 0%
oMUl 1 o e 1%
NHL e e 3%
Division | College Football .. ...... .o e 6%
Division | Men’s College Basketball ...... ... ..o e 2%
Division | Women’s College Basketball ....... ... ..o 0%
College World Series Baseball ....... ... 0%
o I /1= o = =T o o1 1%
WTA WOMEN'S TENNIS .ttt ettt e e e et e e 0%
UFC (i.e. Mixed Martial Arts) ... 2%
WWE (.. Wrestling) ..o e e e 3%
Extreme Action Sports (i.e. skateboarding, BMX, etc.) ... 0%
MaJOr LEAgUE SOCCEI ...ttt ettt e e e et e 1%
PGA Men’s Golf TOUr ..o e 1%
EUIOPEAN SOCCEI ..o e 1%
LPGA Women's Golf ToUr .. ..o e e 0%
Central or South American SOCCEIr ... ...ttt 0%
L0170 o] (o2 o T o - 5%
IMSA Sports Car Championship . .....cuiiit e 0%
MEXICAN SOCCEI ...ttt ettt et e 0%
Lo o T - 1%
Professional Bull Riding (PBR) ..o e 1%
T80 T=T o 0T 1%
MONS el Jam L e 0%
L0 12T 2%
NONE Of tNESE .. 6%
DNt KNOW o 2%
Not applicable - | do not have a favorite sport ... 26%

45. What is your level of interest in MLB?

Not at all interested ... 41%
Alittle bit interested ... e 22%
Somewhat interested ... 20%
Thisis one of My TOP interests ...t e 12%

DO KNMOW oo 5%
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46. Which, if any, of the following MLB teams do you support? Please select all that apply.

Asked of those who are interested in MLB

Arizona Diamondbacks ... ... 2%
ALl aNta BraVves ..t e 5%
Baltimore Ori0les .. ... e 3%
BOStON REA SOX .ttt e 9%
Chicago CUDS ... e 11%
Chicago White SOX .. ... .. 5%
CiNCiNNati Reds ... e 3%
Cleveland INdians  .......oiii i e e e e 6%
Colorado ROCKIES ... .ot 2%
L= (o | A o = ¢ 4%
HOUSION ASIr0S .ttt e e e e e e 4%
Kansas City ROYals .. ... e 3%
LOS ANgeles ANGeIS ... e 1%
LOS ANQElES DOOGEIS ..ottt ettt e e 5%
Miami Marlins ... e e 1%
MilWaUKEE BreWEIS ...ttt e et e e e e 2%
MiIiNNESOta TWINS ... e e et e e e 3%
NEW YOrK MetS ..o e e 5%
NEW YOrK YanKeeS ...ttt e e e e e e 12%
Oakland AthlEtiCS ...ttt e 2%
Philadelphia Phillies . ... e 4%
Pittsburgh Pirates ... ... e 4%
San Diego Padres ... ... e 1%
San FranCisCo Giants .......oiiii i e 3%
Seattle Mariners ... e 3%
St. Louis Cardinals  ......oiiii i 4%
Tampa Bay Rays ... e 1%
TEXaS RaANQGEIS .ottt e 5%
TOronto BlUE Jays ..o 0%
Washington Nationals . ... e e 2%
L0 T U =T 0%
Not applicable - | do not supporta MLBteam ......... ... i 32%
47. Which team do you want to win the World Series?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
Chicago CUDS ..o e 20%
HOUSION ASIIOS ..ot e e e e e e e 21%
LOS ANGeles DOOQEIS ...ttt e 12%
NeW YOrk YanKees . ... e e e 18%
N Ot SUIE ot et e e 9%
DOt CarE i 21%

You

11
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48. Which team do you think is most likely to win the World Series?

Asked of those who are interested in MLB

You

Chicago CUDS .. 11%
HOUSION ASIr0S i e e e 19%
LOS ANGEleS DOUGEIS ...ttt ettt e e e e 20%
NEeW YOrk YanKees ... e e e e e e 15%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 21%
9o 8 o= 1 14%

49. How important are the following issues to you?

The economy
Immigration

The environment
Terrorism

Gay rights
Education

Health care
Social security
The budget deficit
The war in Afghanistan
Taxes

Medicare
Abortion

Foreign policy
Gun control

International trade and
globalization

Use of military force

Very Important
65%
44%
48%
57%
23%
58%
71%
64%
38%
32%
49%
61%
39%
39%
45%

31%
41%

Somewhat
Important

29%
36%
32%
29%
26%
30%
22%
27%
42%
43%
38%
30%
29%
44%
26%

45%
39%

Not very
Important

40/0
13%
13%
10%
21%

9%

5%

70/0
14%
17%

9%

7%
19%
12%
16%

17%
13%

Unimportant
20/0
6%
7%
4%

30%
3%
2%
20/0
6%
8%
3%
3%

13%
5%

13%

7%
6%

12
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50. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

THE BCONOMY .ttt et e
IMMIGratioN . e
The enVIrONMENt ... e
=0 0 11
Gy FIGNES e e
BdUCAtiON ..
Health Care ...
SOCIAl SECUNLY .ottt e
The budget defiCit . ... e
The war in Afghanistan ... e
= T
/1= T o= T =
Yo T 11 o
FOreign POlICY ...
GUN COMIIOl L e

51. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable

Donald Trump 24% 16% 8% 45%
Mike Pence 25% 15% 11% 31%
Paul Ryan 5% 20% 19% 32%
Mitch McConnell 2% 10% 19% 36%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 19% 14% 36%
Chuck Schumer 9% 17% 12% 26%

52. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable
The Democratic Party 16% 24% 16% 32%
The Republican Party 11% 19% 19% 39%

583. Is the Democratic Party...

Too beral ..
ADOUL Mgt e
Not liberal enough ... .o
Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e

Don’t know
8%
18%
23%
33%
23%
36%

Don’t know
13%
13%

13



The Economist/YouGov Poll

54. Is the Republican Party...

TO0 CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e e 39%

ADOUL MG L e 16%

Not conservative BnoUgN ... o e 21%

N Ot SUNE .t e e 25%

55. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

ST ONGIY AP PIOVE .ttt e e 20%

SOMEWhAL @PPIOVE .. 17%

Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%

SIroNGly diSAPPIOVE .. e 42%

N Ot SUNE . e e 10%

56. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Abortion 17% 12% 8% 33% 30%
Budget deficit 15% 20% 13% 30% 22%
Civil rights 18% 15% 10% 37% 20%
Economy 23% 17% 11% 30% 18%
Education 17% 17% 11% 34% 21%
Environment 18% 15% 10% 38% 19%
Foreign policy 20% 15% 11% 36% 18%
Gay rights 15% 14% 8% 33% 30%
Gun control 21% 16% 9% 33% 21%
Health care 18% 17% 10% 41% 14%
Immigration 24% 14% 11% 37% 13%
Medicare 14% 16% 12% 35% 23%
Social security 15% 17% 12% 31% 25%
Taxes 22% 16% 10% 33% 19%
Terrorism 26% 15% 12% 29% 18%
Veterans 24% 16% 11% 25% 24%
Women'’s rights 16% 15% 9% 37% 22%

14
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57. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 23% 40% 37%
Intelligent 28% 35% 37%
Religious 11% 33% 57%
Inspiring 16% 37% 47%
Patriotic 32% 23% 45%
Strong 31% 25% 44%
Bold 42% 14% 44%
Experienced 14% 44% 41%
Sincere 21% 37% 42%
Partisan 13% 19% 68%
Effective 20% 34% 45%
Exciting 17% 24% 60%
Steady 14% 33% 53%
Hypocritical 44% 17% 39%
Arrogant 64% 11% 26%
58. Would you say Donald Trump is...
VEry DAl o 4%
LiDeral o 4%
1Y FoTo [T = (= 18%
CONSEIVaLIVE ... e 25%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et e e e e e e e 17%
N Ot SUNE . e e 32%
59. Do you think Donald Trump...
Says what he believes ... . 53%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 32%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 16%

1 22%
SOOI it 15%
NOt MUCKH L e e 11%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 44%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e i 8%

15
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61. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

R (=T V= o T P 23%
SOMEWNAL SrONG ..ottt 24%
Somewhat WeakK .. ... 14%
VBrY WK .ttt 40%

62. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 30%
Not honest and trustworthy ... ... 52%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 17%

63. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

B (== 30%
N O o e e e 56%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 13%

64. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY eIy e 30%
Fairly KElY o 30%
Fairly UnlKely ..o e 15%
Ny UNBKEY . e 9%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e e 16%

65. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

Y o] o 0] o] = L = 25%
1= o] o] o] o 4 =1 (= 61%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 14%

66. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?

OPtIMIS I C .ot 35%
PSS M I C oottt 46%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 19%

16
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67. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

(== 28%
N O et e 57%
N Ot QUM oot e e 15%

68. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

RS 0] e ) AR= o] o 01/ 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 7%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 20%
SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE ..ot 42%
N0 = 14%

69. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 12% 22% 18% 33% 15%
Republicans in Congress 5% 15% 25% 38% 17%

70. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .ttt e e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 21%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE .. e 31%
Ot SUIE .t 26%

71. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY @PPIOVE et e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 12%
SoMeEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 19%
SIroONgly diSAPPIOVE ..t e 37%
N Ot SUNE .t e 29%

17
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72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

R (0] e ) VAR= o] o0 1/ 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e et 12%
SHONGlY iSAPPIOVE ..o 27%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 33%

73. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

ST ONGIY @PPIOVE ettt e e 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 18%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 13%
SHONGlY iSAPPIOVE ..o e 33%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 27%

74. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than UsSUal . ... i e e e e 6%
ADOUL e SAME . e 21%
Less than UsUal ... e 51%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e aea 22%

75. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemoCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et ettt 14%
RepubliCans in CoNgreSS . ...ttt ittt ettt e 42%
Both equally ... 38%
NI T e 3%
N0 = 3%

76. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Dt er ..o 27%
ADOUL the SaME ... 35%
G tiNg WOISE .t 24%
N Ot SUIE o e e e 15%

18
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77. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGN e o e 26%
ADOUL e SAME . e 27%
0 1 17%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 30%

78. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..o, 19%
About the same financially as youwere ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnenen.. 51%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ..., 21%
N Ot SUNE e e e 9%

79. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS o e 27%
The same amount of JObS ... .. o i 34%
FEW T 0D . 16%
N Ot SUNE . e e 22%

80. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBY WOITIBA .ttt et e e e 9%
SOMEWNat WOTTIEA ... e 24%
NOT VEIY WOITIEO .t e e e 66%

81. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totakeapaycut. ........ ..., 28%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VEIY Nard .o e 25%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e 11%

82. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

R L=V = o o) 23%
=T 0] 0 33%
Neither happy NOr UNNAPPY ..ot e 32%
LU0 =T o] 7%
A= V0] = o/ 4%
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83. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the timMe ... e 44%
Some Of the tiMe .. .o e 26%
Only Now and then ... e 15%
Hardly at all ... e 10%
DON KN OW o e e 6%

84. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral o e s 27%
11 Yo 1= = | (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

85. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very DAl . 10%
LiDeral o e 17%
1Y FoTo [T T (= P 29%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt ittt et e 18%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

86. Are you registered to vote?

RegiStered . 75%
NOt rEgIStErEA .. e 25%

87. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ... 41%
The Republican Party candidate ... 33%
L6013 2%
Ot SUNE .ttt 17%
FWOUId NOE VOTE .o e 6%
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88. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican

Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 21%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 24%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ...... ... . i 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 10%

89. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ..............c.cooivininn... 35%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .............c..cooiiiiinn.. 34%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .26%
1o (o T 18 =T 0 11=T 0 2] o 1T 6%

90. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton .o e 65%
Martin O’ Malley . ..o e 1%
Bernie SaNdErS ... e 32%
SOMEONE BlSE ..ot 2%

91. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald TrUMD o e 50%
SOMBONE BISE ottt e 50%

92. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167?
Asked of registered voters
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93. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... 26%
DONald TrUMID et e e 25%
Gary JONNSON . 1%
il S IN o 1%
Evan MeoMUIlin ... 0%
ONBr 1%
Did not vote for President . ... ... e 46%

94. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D MO Al . e 35%
ReEPUDICaN o 23%
INdEPENAENt ... e 28%
L 13 T 3%
N Ot SUIE o e 12%

95. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAL ...t e 24%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ... ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat .. ..ot 7%
INdependent ... . . e 21%
Lean Republican . ....... i 9%
Not very strong Republican ........ ..o e 9%
Strong Republican .. ... .o 13%
N Ot SUIE o e 6%

96. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?
Asked of registered voters old enough to vote in 2012

Barack Obama ... e 27%
Mt ROMINEY . 25%
Other candidate .........iii i 1%
L did N0t VOE o e 47%

97. What is your gender?

=11 49%
FEMalE .o 51%
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98. Respondent age by category

100. W

1 {37

hat is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o
SOME COllEgE .o e
College grad ..o e
(0 TS] o =T

101. What is your marital status?

/= 1 4= o
ST o = - L=
DIVOICEA .ot
WIdOWEA o e e
NEVEI MaArIEA ..t e ettt e e e e e
Domestic / Civil partnership . ...

102. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
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104. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

N = o = o 1 18%
A suburb near alarge City . ...t 33%
A small City OF TOWN . e 31%
] - | = Y- 18%

105. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEIIENt o i 16%
VY QOO . 29%
0o o 34%
ONlY Al e e 15%
0T 5%

106. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... . 35%
Part-time employed . ... 11%
Self-emMPlOyed .. e 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... ... 12%
Retired ..o 22%
Permanently disabled . ....... ... 11%
HOM M aK T e e 9%
ONr 1%

107. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNer SB0K . 49%
B50-T00K ottt e e e 23%
R 010 o gl 44 To T 12%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 16%

108. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... e 2%
Military Household - Family ... o e 8%
Military Household - | served previously ... ... i 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ... 40%
Military Household - NONe ... ..o e e 47%
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109. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A o e e e e 5%
Yes, household Memberis ... ..o e e e 7%
N O ot 88%

110. How important is religion in your life?

VY IMPOt ANt o e 37%
Somewhat ImpPOrtant .. ... e 26%
NOt 100 IMPOItANt . 17%
Not at all Important ... e 20%

111. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... . i i et e e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt e e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . 8%
A EW lIMES @ YBar . et 11%
SBldOM L e 26%
1= 28%
DON KN OW o e e e 4%

112. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

113. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several tiMes @ day ... ..ottt e 25%
L0 31T e - 14%
AfeW tIMeES @ WEEK ..o 11%
ONCE A WEEK ittt e e e e 3%
Afew times a MONth L. 7%
SO L e e 17%
N 1= 17%
DON t KNOW o e 5%
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114. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt o e 36%
Roman CatholiC ... ..o e e 18%
171 T ¢ 2 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ..o e e et 0%
JEWIS L 2%
MUSHIMN L e 2%
BUAANISt .o 0%
HINAU o 0%
1 = 5%
AGNOSEIC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ... ... i e e e 24%
SOMEtNING BISE ... 7%

Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 15 - 16, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.189 to 3.924, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.684.

1500
1326 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

24 questions not reported.
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